

## For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Chris Capullo Tel (978) 703-6053 ccapullo@nobiseng.com

## Press Release - Nobis Engineering Announces New Office in Naugatuck

January 2017 – Nobis Engineering, Inc., an employee-owned company and leading provider of engineering and environmental solutions throughout New England and the Mid-Atlantic region, is pleased to announce the opening of its new office in Naugatuck, Connecticut.

"Thanks to the support of our friends and clients in Naugatuck, Nobis has been able to meet its growth goals in Connecticut over the past year. We are especially pleased to have the support of Mayor Hess, the Chamber of Commerce and the Naugatuck Economic Development Corporation. Locating our office in Naugatuck further enhances Nobis' ability to respond to clients and teaming partners in the region who have supported us over the years," said Kenneth Koornneef, President.



Nobis staff Ken Koornneef, Tim Carr and Ray Janeiro and members of community attend office opening

To celebrate the opening of its new office, Nobis invited clients and members of the community to a ribbon-cutting ceremony January 13, 2017 at the 122 Church Street office. Guests stopped by to show support and get a tour of the office. "We appreciate the warm welcome we've received from members of the business community here in Naugatuck," said Tim Carr, LEP. "Being located in downtown Naugatuck will give us the opportunity to engage both our clients and the community more effectively."

The Naugatuck office will specialize in geotechnical and environmental engineering services for municipal and commercial clients.

## **About Nobis Engineering, Inc.**

Nobis Engineering, Inc. is a multi-disciplinary consulting firm providing environmental, geotechnical and civil engineering services to federal, state, municipal, transportation and commercial clients. With proven expertise and established industry relationships, Nobis is a 100+ person, employee-owned company with a legacy of collaboration, responsiveness, employee-focused workplace culture and community involvement.

For more information, visit <u>www.nobiseng.com</u> or follow the firm on Twitter at <u>https://twitter.com/nobisgroup</u> and LinkedIn at <u>www.linkedin.com/company/nobis-engineering</u>.

###